
• 

• 

H-2 

PUBLIC urlLITIES o::MflSSlOO OF '!HE STh'IE OF CALI~ 

ca~.fISSICtl NNIsaJ.Y & CGPLINr:E DIVISICtl 
water Utilities Brarch 

RESOUmOO to. 1'1-3484 
February 23, 1990 

(RES. W-34 84) RX;INA WATER c::£F.PMlY, ne. (OC'W) 
ORDER AlJIHlUznG loll OFFSEl' RAn; nCRFASE ~nG 
$13,505 OR 6.1% AOOITlOOAL ANNUAL REVEWE. 

By Advice Letter No. 25, filed January 16, 1990, JW:! requests autl:ority 
wrler Section VI of Qmeral OrOOr 96-A, am Section 454 of th3 Public 
Utilities Code to iIx:;rease rates to offsetl (1) a $7,495 iocrease due to 
an urrlercollection in tOO p.u:chased ~r balaocing account, (2) a $5,151 
in:::rease due to an wrlercollection in tba ad valorem tax bala.tcinq account, 
am (3) a $859 iocrease due to an undercollection in tOO postage bala.rcing 
account. ~ serves alxlut 750 rretered custarers in Ta..1m1<Ja, near Ukiah, in 
I'emccin:> Coonty. 

'!he present rates l:ecarre effective on Jure I, 1981 prrsuant to 
Decision 81-05-025 ~hlch granted a geooral rate i.ocrease of $44,498 or 25.4\ 
in additional annual revenues arrl also o.rdered ~ to establish hllatcing 
acco.mts for purchased ~r, ad valoran taY.es, ani PJStage. In the above 
rrentioned decision, tba Carmission fourrl a rate of return on rate base of 
12.00% reasonable for 1981. 'lte requested iocrease w:JUld rot result in a 
rate of return greater than last autOOrized for ~. 

Sin:::e tOO $7,495 iocrease related to prrchased pG\Yer is deperrlent on the 
quantity of ",·;ater used, it is awlied to tba quantity charge portion of 
rreterej rates. Si.rx:e the $5,151 iocrease related to ad valorem taxes arrl 
~ $859 iocrease related to postage are rot dep:mjent on tOO quantity of 
water used, they are awlied to the service charqe portion of rretered rates 
an.1 also to the flat rate for private fire protection service ani for tank 
service. 

~ has given pililic rotice of the request for ircrease by plhlishlnq in the 
local rewspaper on CecarOOr 19, 1989. tb custarer protests or 
corresporrlerce have been received. 

~'s wells are in ~ cordition an:i there is an adequate water SUW1y. tb 
ackUtional conservation rreasures are needed. 

Sel:vice is satisfactory. 'Ihere are ro Catmission orders requ1rinq systan 
inp:rovarent, oor are tb:rre significant service problEmS requiring corrECtive 
action • 

-1-



• 

• 

Resolution W-3484 

'Ib:i table t:elcw sh:r ... ~ typical bills for residential custarers at varicus 
usage levels at present am prcp:>sed rates • 

General ~tered Service (5/8 x 3/4-in::::h zreters) 

Jobnthly Usage 

o cu.ft. 
300 

1,000 
1,500 
2,000 
2,100 (avq.) 
3,000 
5,000 

Present Rates 

$ 7.00 
9.01 

13.10 
17.05 
20.40 
21.07 
~7.10 
40.50 

Prop;>sed Rates 

$ 7.35 
9.41 

14.43 
17.91 
21.51 
22.22 
28.54 
42.75 

PerCent Increase· 

5.Q\ 
5.~ 
5.3 
5.4 
5.4 
5.5 
5.5 
5.6 

After investigation by tte water Utilities Brarch, the Ccmnission firrls that 
tl-e request€d rate ircrease hereby autJ-orized is justified, aoo that the 
resulting rates are reasonable. ~ is <ii..rncted to mllntain its bllanclng 
acco..mts as required by PUblic Utilities Cede Section 792.5. 

IT IS ORDERED that P£>gina Water Carp:my is authorized, on tOO effective date 
herein, to IMke effective revised Sdro.1le Nos. 1, 3.'f, 4, am 9'IS attached 
to Advice wtter lb. 25 ani to carcel the presently effective rate schedules 
for .... -ater service. 

This resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution was acbptOO. by tOO Public Utilities 
Catmission at its regular rooeting on February 23, 1990. 'lhe following 
ccmnissiooars approved its 

G. MITCHELL· WJlK 
Presk1ent 

FREDERICK R. DUDA 
STANLEY W. HULETT 
JOHN B. OHANIAN 
PATRfCfA M. ECKERT 

ComrnissToners 

-2-


